CONTROL ITEM NO.: 1984-072-01/001 DD

FOLDER

001

002

003

004

005

006

007

008

009

010

011

012

013

014

015

016

017

018

019

TITLE

Adm. Ser. Resolutions an Orders

Animal control Resolutions and Orders
Annual Report Mult Cty. Animal Control

Assessment and Taxation Resolutions and
Orders

Auditor Resolutions. and Orders
Appendices

Audit Reports Resolutions and Orders
Appendices

Basic Financial Statements
Supplemental Schedule

Mult. cty. Ore. Employees Retire Fund
Basic Financial Statements
Supplement Schedule

Basic Financial Statement
Supplementary Data

Audit Comments and disclosures Required
by State Regulations

Audit Reports Resolutions and Orders
Basic Financial statements

Supplementary Data

OFC/06/05

DATE

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1980

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

06/30/1979

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

07/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

12/31/1981

12/31/1981

12/31/1981

12/31/1981

12/31/1981

12/31/1981

06/30/1981

12/31/1981

12/31/1981

12/31/1981

06/30/1980

12/31/1981

12/31/1981

12/31/1981

12/31/1981

12/31/1981

12/31/1981

12/31/1981

12/31/1981



020

021

022

023

024

025

026

027

028

029

030

031

032

033

034

035

36

037

038

Audit comments and disclosures Required
by State Regulations

Basic Financial Statements
Supplemental Schedule

Basic Financial Statements
supplemental Schedule

Audit Reports Service Districts

Bike Paths Resolutions. and Orders
Blue Lake Park Resolutions and Orders
Board Agenda Resolutions and Orders
Board Agenda Resolutions and Orders

Board of Cty. Commissioners Resolutions and
Orders

Public Land Statistics

Friend of the Columbia Gorge discussion
papers

appendices

Board of Commissioners Hearing of
VA Hospital

Board of Commissioners Resolutions and
Orders

Board of Commissioners Resolutions and
Orders
Board of Equalization Resolutions and Orders

Boards Oaths Resolutions and
Orders

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

07/01/1981

07/01/1981

01/01/1981

02/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

07/17/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

12/31/1981

12/31/1981

12/31/1981

12/31/1981

12/31/1981

12/31/1981

12/31/1981

12/31/1981

12/31/1981

12/31/1981

12/31/1981

12/31/1981

02/28/1981

12/31/1981

12/31/1981

07/17/1981

12/31/1981

12/31/1981

12/31/1981



039

Bridges Resolutions and Orders

CONTROL ITEM NO.: 1984-072-01/002 DD

001

002

003

004

005

006

007

008

009

010

011

012

013

Bridges Orders

Budget Hearing Resolutions and Orders
Thirty Year Budget Analysis

FY1982 Program Plan Description

The Juv. Services Commission of Mult.
Cty.

Selected Press Clippings

A Plan for Juv. Services
Evaluation

Administrative Services

An assessment of Juv. Services

FY 1982 Program Plan Description
Differences of White Pages Budget

Department of Enviro. Ser. Fiscal yr
1981 - 1982

CONTROL ITEM NO.: 1984-072-01/003 DD

001

002

003

004

Budget Resolutions and Orders

Mult. Cty, Supplemental Budgets 1981 -
82

Expenditure Detail

Mult. Cty, Supplemental Budgets 1981 -
82

01/01/1981

12/31/1981

OFC/06/05

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1951

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

04/15/1981

12/31/1981

12/31/1981

12/31/1981

01/31/1981

12/31/1981

12/31/1981

12/31/1981

12/31/1981

12/31/1981

12/31/1981

01/31/1981

12/31/1981

04/15/1981

OFC/06/05

01/01/1981

10/01/1981

01/01/1981

09/01/1981

05/31/1981

10/31/1981

05/31/1981

09/30/1981



005

006

007

008

009

010

011

012

013

014

015

016

017

018

019

020

021

022

023

Expenditure Detail
Budget Resolutions and Orders

Mult. Cty. Supplemental Budget No 2 1980
- 81

Financial Summary

Expenditure Detail

Appropriation Schedule

Mult. Cty. supplemental Budget 1980 — 81
Financial Summary

Expenditure Detail

Appropriation Schedule

Budget Hearing Resolutions & Orders

FY 1982 Program Plan Description
Revenue Manual

Division Presentation to the Mult. Cty.
Board of Commissioners

Department of Human Services Preliminary
Budget Work Session

Department of Human Services White
Papers

Transition Planning
Significant Issues

Appendix A

01/01/1981

06/01/1981

05/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

11/01/1980

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1980

01/28/1981

01/22/1981

01/01/1980

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

05/31/1981

12/31/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981

11/30/1980

05/31/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981

01/31/1981

01/31/1980

01/28/1981

01/22/1981

05/31/1985

05/31/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981



024

025

026

027

028

029

030

031

032

033

034

035

Appendix B
Project Health Briefing Documents

Business Income Tax Resolutions and
Orders

Cable Communication Resolutions and
Orders

Introduction
Application Materials
Technical specifications

Instructions for completing Franchise
Application Forms

Application Forms
Part Four Des of the Proposed System

Evaluation Guidelines: Evaluation
Categories and Explanatory Narrative

Introduction

CONTROL ITEM NO.: 1984-072-01/003 DD

036

037

038

039

040

041

Application Materials
Technical Specifications

Instructions for Completing Franchise
Application forms

Application Forms
Part Four Des of the Proposed system

Evaluation Guide lines: Evaluation
Categories and Explanatory Narrative

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

05/31/1981

01/31/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981

OFC/06/05

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981



042

043

044

045

046

047

048

049

050

051

052

053

054

055

056

057

058

Exhibit A Model Cable Ordinance

Exhibit B Mult. Cty and Cities Franchise
Area and demographic Area

Exhibit C Community Workshop Reports

Exhibit D Gresham Cable Task Force
sub-Committee Report

Exhibit E Three Cities Cable Task Force
Questionnaire Responses

Exhibit F Mt Hood community College
position Paper

Exhibit G Resolutions Adopting Request
for Proposals

Exhibit H Maywood Park Exclusive
Franchise Agreement

Cable Communication Franchise
Application Materials
Technical Specifications

Instructions for Completing Franchise
Application Forms and Application Forms

Application Forms

Part Four Description of the Proposed
System

Evaluation Guidelines: Evaluation
Categories and Explanatory Narrative

Regulatory Environment

Exhibit A Model Cable Ordinance

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

02/18/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981

02/18/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981



059

060

061

062

063

064

065

066

067

068

069

070

071

072

073

074

075

076

Exhibit B Mult. Cty. and Cities
Franchise Area and Demographic data

Exhibit C Community Workshop Reports

Exhibit D Gresham Cable Task Force
Sub-Committee Reports

Exhibit E Three Cities Cable Task Force
Questionnaire Responses

Exhibit F Mt Hood Comm. College
Position Paper

Exhibit G Resolutions Adopting Request
for Proposal

Circuit Court Resolutions and Orders
Cemeteries Resolutions and Orders

Community Action Agency Resolutions. and
Orders

Community Health Services Resolutions. and
Orders

Corrections Resolutions and Orders
CCA Funding Level 1

Budget

CCA Funding Level 2

CCA Funding Level 3

Mental Health

Appendix

Corrections Resolutions and Orders

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

06/09/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981

08/18/1981



077

078

079

080

081

082

083

084

085

086

087

088

089

090

091

092

093

094

Division of Corrections - Corrections
Population Management System

Appendix A - System Requirement
Document

Multnomah Cty. Division of Corrections
jail Information Management System

Appendix B Results of Information
Analysis

Corrections Information Management
System Results of Information of Response

Executive Summary of Response by
Corrections Division 701

Rocky Butte Jail Inmate Manual
Appendix 1

The Management of Female Corrections

Officers at Jail Facilities Housing Male Inmates

Appendix 4.5
Appendix 5.0
Appendix 5.1
Appendix 5.2
Appendix 6.1
Appendix 6.2
Appendix 6.3
Appendix 6.4

Appendix 6.5

05/29/1981

01/01/1981

12/19/1980

01/12/1981

01/01/1981

06/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

05/29/1981

05/31/1981

12/19/1980

01/12/1981

05/31/1981

06/30/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981



095

096

097

098

099

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

Appendix 6.6

Appendix 6.7

Appendix 6.8

Appendix 7.0

Corrections Resolutions & Orders
Community Corrections Plan
Summary Plan

CCA Funding Level 1

CCA Funding Level 2

CCA Funding Level 3
Mental Health

Budget

appendix

Presentence investigation report project
evaluation

Corrections Resolutions & orders project

Community Corrections plan

CONTROL ITEM NO.: 1984-072-01/004 DD

001

County Executive Resolutions & Orders

12/31/1981

002

Courthouse Misc. Resolutions & Orders

12/31/1981

003

004

Data Processing Resolutions & Orders

Project Objective Document

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

05/14/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

05/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981

05/31/1981

07/31/1981

12/31/1983

12/31/1983

12/31/1983

12/31/1983

12/31/1983

12/31/1983

12/31/1983

12/31/1983

05/31/1983

05/14/1981

12/31/1983

OFC/06/05

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981 12/31/1981

02/15/1981 02/15/1981



005

006

007

008

009

010

011

012

013

014

015

016

017

018

019

020

021

022

Data Processing Authority Budget &
Briefing

Detox Center Resolutions & Order

Study of the Hooper Detox Center and
Analysis of Alternative Delivery System

Program Description Analysis and
Recommendation and Review

Review of Legal Issues

Review of Fiscal Issues

Site Visit Reports (Matrices)
Bibliography

District Attorney Resolutions and Orders
District Court Resolutions and Orders

Drainage Deed and Easement Resolutions
and Orders

Elections Resolutions and Orders
Employees Resolutions and Orders

Employees Negotiation Resolutions and
Orders

Employees Relations Resolutions and
Orders

Energy Resolutions and Orders
Part VII Appendices

Environmental Services Resolutions and
Orders

02/24/1981

01/01/1981

06/24/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1980

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1980

01/28/1981

01/22/1981

01/01/1980

01/01/1981

08/01/1981

02/24/1981

12/31/1981

06/24/1981

12/31/1981

12/31/1981

12/31/1981

12/31/1981

12/31/1981

12/31/1981

12/31/1981

12/31/1981

12/31/1981

12/31/1981

12/31/1981

12/31/1981

12/31/1981

12/31/1981

12/31/1981



023 Environmental Services Resolutions and 01/01/1981 07/31/1981

Orders

CONTROL ITEM NO.: 1984-072-01/005 DD OFC/06/05

001 Executive Orders Resolutions and Orders 01/01/1981 12/31/1981

002 Expo Center Resolutions and Orders 01/01/1981 12/31/1981

003 Facilities and Property Management 07/01/1981 12/31/1981

Resolutions and Order

004 Federal Marshal Contract Resolutions and 01/01/1981
12/31/1981

Orders

005 Funds and Transfers Resolutions and 12/01/1981 12/31/1981
Orders

006 Funds and Transfers Resolutions and 11/01/1981 11/30/1981
Orders

007 Funds and Transfers Resolutions and 10/01/1981 10/30/1981
Orders

008 Funds and Transfers Resolutions and 09/01/1981 09/30/1981
Orders

009 Funds and Transfers Resolutions and 08/01/1981 08/30/1981
Orders

010 Funds and Transfers Resolutions and 07/01/1981 07/30/1981
Orders

011 Funds and Transfers Resolutions and 06/01/1981 06/30/1981
Orders

012 Funds and Transfers Resolutions and 05/01/1981 05/30/1981
Orders

013 Funds and Transfers Resolutions and 04/01/1981 04/30/1981

Orders



014

015

016

017

018

019

020

Funds and Transfers Resolutions and
Orders

Funds and Transfers Resolutions and
Orders

Funds and Transfers Resolutions and
Orders

Glendoveer Resolutions and Orders
Hearing Officer Resolutions and Orders
Hearing Officer Resolutions and Orders

Hearing Officer Resolutions and Orders

CONTROL ITEM NO.: 1984-072-01/006 DD

001

002

003

004

005

006

008

009

Hearing Officer Resolutions and Orders
Hearing Officer Resolutions and Orders
Hearing Officer Resolutions and Orders
Hearing Officer Resolutions and Orders
Hearing Officer Resolutions and Orders
Hearing Officer Resolutions and Orders
Hearing Officer Resolutions and Orders

Hearing Officer Resolutions and Orders

CONTROL ITEM NO.: 1984-072-01/007 DD

001

002

003

Human Services Resolutions and Orders

Human Services Resolutions and Orders

Human Services Resolutions and Orders

03/01/1981 03/30/1981

02/01/1981 02/28/1981

01/01/1981 01/31/1981

01/01/1981 12/31/1981

12/01/1981 12/31/1981

11/01/1981 11/30/1981

10/01/1981 10/30/1981

OFC/06/05

09/01/1981 09/30/1981

08/01/1981 08/30/1981

07/01/1981 07/30/1981

06/01/1981 06/30/1981

05/01/1981 05/30/1981

03/01/1981 03/30/1981

02/01/1981 02/28/1981

01/01/1981 01/31/1981

OFC/06/05

08/01/1981 08/31/1981

04/01/1981 07/31/1981

01/01/1981 03/31/1981



004

005

006

007

008

009

010

011

Informal (Minutes and Agendas)
Resolutions and Orders

Informal Resolutions and Orders

Intergovernmental Relations Resolutions
and Orders

Justice Center Building Resolutions and
Orders

Justice Services Resolutions and Orders

Juvenile Court and Home Resolutions and
Orders

Juvenile Services Commission Resolutions
and Orders

Library Resolutions and Orders

CONTROL ITEM NO.: 1984-072-01/008 DD

001

002

Light Rail Transit Resolutions and
Orders

Legislative Matters Resolutions and
Orders

CONTROL ITEM NO.: 1984-072-01/009 DD

001

002

Liquor Licenses Resolutions and Orders

Manpower (Ceta Consortium) Resolutions
and Orders

07/01/1981

01/01/1981

07/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

12/31/1981

06/30/1981

12/31/1981

12/31/1981

12/31/1981

12/31/1981

12/31/1981

12/31/1981

OFC/06/05

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

12/31/1981

12/31/1981

OFC/06/05

01/01/1981

01/01/1981

12/31/1981

12/31/1981



