CONTROL ITEM NO.: 1984-072-01/001 DD OFC/00		OFC/06/05
FOLD	DER TITLE	DATE
001	Adm. Ser. Resolutions an Orders	01/01/1981 12/31/1981
002	Animal control Resolutions and Orders	01/01/1981 12/31/1981
003	Annual Report Mult Cty. Animal Control	01/01/1980 12/31/1981
004	Assessment and Taxation Resolutions and Orders	01/01/1981 12/31/1981
005	Auditor Resolutions. and Orders	01/01/1981 12/31/1981
006	Appendices	01/01/1981 12/31/1981
007	Audit Reports Resolutions and Orders	01/01/1981 06/30/1981
008	Appendices	01/01/1981 12/31/1981
009	Basic Financial Statements	01/01/1981 12/31/1981
010	Supplemental Schedule	01/01/1981 12/31/1981
011	Mult. cty. Ore. Employees Retire Fund	06/30/1979 06/30/1980
012	Basic Financial Statements	01/01/1981 12/31/1981
013	Supplement Schedule	01/01/1981 12/31/1981
014	Basic Financial Statement	01/01/1981 12/31/1981
015	Supplementary Data	01/01/1981 12/31/1981
016	Audit Comments and disclosures Required by State Regulations	01/01/1981 12/31/1981
017	Audit Reports Resolutions and Orders	07/01/1981 12/31/1981
018	Basic Financial statements	01/01/1981 12/31/1981
019	Supplementary Data	01/01/1981 12/31/1981

020	Audit comments and disclosures Required by State Regulations	01/01/1981 12/31/1981
021	Basic Financial Statements	01/01/1981 12/31/1981
022	Supplemental Schedule	01/01/1981 12/31/1981
023	Basic Financial Statements	01/01/1981 12/31/1981
024	supplemental Schedule	01/01/1981 12/31/1981
025	Audit Reports Service Districts	01/01/1981 12/31/1981
026	Bike Paths Resolutions. and Orders	01/01/1981 12/31/1981
027	Blue Lake Park Resolutions and Orders	01/01/1981 12/31/1981
028	Board Agenda Resolutions and Orders	01/01/1981 12/31/1981
029	Board Agenda Resolutions and Orders	07/01/1981 12/31/1981
030	Board of Cty. Commissioners Resolutions and Orders	07/01/1981 12/31/1981
031	Public Land Statistics	01/01/1981 12/31/1981
032	Friend of the Columbia Gorge discussion papers	02/01/1981 02/28/1981
033	appendices	01/01/1981 12/31/1981
034	Board of Commissioners Hearing of VA Hospital	01/01/1981 12/31/1981
035	Board of Commissioners Resolutions and Orders	07/17/1981 07/17/1981
36	Board of Commissioners Resolutions and	01/01/1981 12/31/1981
037	Orders Board of Equalization Resolutions and Orders	01/01/1981 12/31/1981
038	Boards Oaths Resolutions and Orders	01/01/1981 12/31/1981

039	Bridges Resolutions and Orders	01/01/1981 12/31/1981
CONT	ROL ITEM NO.: 1984-072-01/002 DD	OFC/06/05
001	Bridges Orders	01/01/1981 12/31/1981
002	Budget Hearing Resolutions and Orders	01/01/1981 12/31/1981
003	Thirty Year Budget Analysis	01/01/1951 12/31/1981
004	FY1982 Program Plan Description	01/01/1981 01/31/1981
005	The Juv. Services Commission of Mult. Cty.	01/01/1981 12/31/1981
006	Selected Press Clippings	01/01/1981 12/31/1981
007	A Plan for Juv. Services	01/01/1981 12/31/1981
008	Evaluation	01/01/1981 12/31/1981
009	Administrative Services	01/01/1981 12/31/1981
010	An assessment of Juv. Services	01/01/1981 12/31/1981
011	FY 1982 Program Plan Description	01/01/1981 01/31/1981
012	Differences of White Pages Budget	01/01/1981 12/31/1981
013	Department of Enviro. Ser. Fiscal yr 1981 - 1982	04/15/1981 04/15/1981
CONT	ROL ITEM NO.: 1984-072-01/003 DD	OFC/06/05
001	Budget Resolutions and Orders	01/01/1981 05/31/1981
002	Mult. Cty, Supplemental Budgets 1981 - 82	10/01/1981 10/31/1981
003	Expenditure Detail	01/01/1981 05/31/1981
004	Mult. Cty, Supplemental Budgets 1981 - 82	09/01/1981 09/30/1981

005	Expenditure Detail	01/01/1981 05/31/1981
006	Budget Resolutions and Orders	06/01/1981 12/31/1981
007	Mult. Cty. Supplemental Budget No 2 1980 - 81	05/01/1981 05/31/1981
008	Financial Summary	01/01/1981 05/31/1981
009	Expenditure Detail	01/01/1981 05/31/1981
010	Appropriation Schedule	01/01/1981 05/31/1981
011	Mult. Cty. supplemental Budget 1980 – 81	11/01/1980 11/30/1980
012	Financial Summary	01/01/1981 05/31/1981
013	Expenditure Detail	01/01/1981 05/31/1981
014	Appropriation Schedule	01/01/1981 05/31/1981
015	Budget Hearing Resolutions & Orders	01/01/1981 05/31/1981
016	FY 1982 Program Plan Description	01/01/1981 01/31/1981
017	Revenue Manual	01/01/1980 01/31/1980
018	Division Presentation to the Mult. Cty. Board of Commissioners	01/28/1981 01/28/1981
019	Department of Human Services Preliminary Budget Work Session	01/22/1981 01/22/1981
020	Department of Human Services White Papers	01/01/1980 05/31/1985
021	Transition Planning	01/01/1981 05/31/1981
022	Significant Issues	01/01/1981 05/31/1981
023	Appendix A	01/01/1981 05/31/1981

024	Appendix B	01/01/1981 05/31/1981
025	Project Health Briefing Documents	01/01/1981 01/31/1981
026	Business Income Tax Resolutions and Orders	01/01/1981 05/31/1981
027	Cable Communication Resolutions and Orders	01/01/1981 05/31/1981
028	Introduction	01/01/1981 05/31/1981
029	Application Materials	01/01/1981 05/31/1981
030	Technical specifications	01/01/1981 05/31/1981
031	Instructions for completing Franchise Application Forms	01/01/1981 05/31/1981
032	Application Forms	01/01/1981 05/31/1981
033	Part Four Des of the Proposed System	01/01/1981 05/31/1981
034	Evaluation Guidelines: Evaluation Categories and Explanatory Narrative	01/01/1981 05/31/1981
035	Introduction	01/01/1981 05/31/1981
CONT	TROL ITEM NO.: 1984-072-01/003 DD	OFC/06/05
036	Application Materials	01/01/1981 05/31/1981
037	Technical Specifications	01/01/1981 05/31/1981
038	Instructions for Completing Franchise Application forms	01/01/1981 05/31/1981
039	Application Forms	01/01/1981 05/31/1981
040	Part Four Des of the Proposed system	01/01/1981 05/31/1981
041	Evaluation Guide lines: Evaluation Categories and Explanatory Narrative	01/01/1981 05/31/1981

042	Exhibit A Model Cable Ordinance	01/01/1981 05/31/1981
043	Exhibit B Mult. Cty and Cities Franchise Area and demographic Area	01/01/1981 05/31/1981
044	Exhibit C Community Workshop Reports	01/01/1981 05/31/1981
045	Exhibit D Gresham Cable Task Force sub-Committee Report	01/01/1981 05/31/1981
046	Exhibit E Three Cities Cable Task Force Questionnaire Responses	01/01/1981 05/31/1981
047	Exhibit F Mt Hood community College position Paper	01/01/1981 05/31/1981
048	Exhibit G Resolutions Adopting Request for Proposals	01/01/1981 05/31/1981
049	Exhibit H Maywood Park Exclusive Franchise Agreement	01/01/1981 05/31/1981
050	Cable Communication Franchise	02/18/1981 02/18/1981
051	Application Materials	01/01/1981 05/31/1981
052	Technical Specifications	01/01/1981 05/31/1981
053	Instructions for Completing Franchise Application Forms and Application Forms	01/01/1981 05/31/1981
054	Application Forms	01/01/1981 05/31/1981
055	Part Four Description of the Proposed System	01/01/1981 05/31/1981
056	Evaluation Guidelines: Evaluation Categories and Explanatory Narrative	01/01/1981 05/31/1981
057	Regulatory Environment	01/01/1981 05/31/1981
058	Exhibit A Model Cable Ordinance	01/01/1981 05/31/1981

059	Exhibit B Mult. Cty. and Cities Franchise Area and Demographic data	01/01/1981	05/31/1981
060	Exhibit C Community Workshop Reports	01/01/1981	05/31/1981
061	Exhibit D Gresham Cable Task Force Sub-Committee Reports	01/01/1981	05/31/1981
062	Exhibit E Three Cities Cable Task Force Questionnaire Responses	01/01/1981	05/31/1981
063	Exhibit F Mt Hood Comm. College Position Paper	01/01/1981	05/31/1981
064	Exhibit G Resolutions Adopting Request for Proposal	01/01/1981	05/31/1981
065	Circuit Court Resolutions and Orders	01/01/1981	05/31/1981
066	Cemeteries Resolutions and Orders	01/01/1981	05/31/1981
067	Community Action Agency Resolutions. and Orders	01/01/1981	05/31/1981
068	Community Health Services Resolutions. and Orders	01/01/1981	05/31/1981
069	Corrections Resolutions and Orders	01/01/1981	05/31/1981
070	CCA Funding Level 1	01/01/1981	05/31/1981
071	Budget	01/01/1981	05/31/1981
072	CCA Funding Level 2	01/01/1981	05/31/1981
073	CCA Funding Level 3	01/01/1981	05/31/1981
074	Mental Health	01/01/1981	05/31/1981
075	Appendix	01/01/1981	05/31/1981
076	Corrections Resolutions and Orders	06/09/1981	08/18/1981

077	Division of Corrections - Corrections Population Management System	05/29/1981	05/29/1981
078	Appendix A - System Requirement Document	01/01/1981	05/31/1981
079	Multnomah Cty. Division of Corrections jail Information Management System	12/19/1980	12/19/1980
080	Appendix B Results of Information Analysis	01/12/1981	01/12/1981
081	Corrections Information Management System Results of Information of Response	01/01/1981	05/31/1981
082	Executive Summary of Response by Corrections Division 701	06/01/1981	06/30/1981
083	Rocky Butte Jail Inmate Manual	01/01/1981	05/31/1981
084	Appendix 1	01/01/1981	05/31/1981
085	The Management of Female Corrections Officers at Jail Facilities Housing Male Inmates		05/31/1981
086	Appendix 4.5	01/01/1981	05/31/1981
087	Appendix 5.0	01/01/1981	05/31/1981
088	Appendix 5.1	01/01/1981	05/31/1981
089	Appendix 5.2	01/01/1981	05/31/1981
090	Appendix 6.1	01/01/1981	05/31/1981
091	Appendix 6.2	01/01/1981	05/31/1981
092	Appendix 6.3	01/01/1981	05/31/1981
093	Appendix 6.4	01/01/1981	05/31/1981
094	Appendix 6.5	01/01/1981	05/31/1981

095	Appendix 6.6	01/01/1981 05/31/1981
096	Appendix 6.7	01/01/1981 05/31/1981
097	Appendix 6.8	01/01/1981 05/31/1981
098	Appendix 7.0	01/01/1981 05/31/1981
099	Corrections Resolutions & Orders	05/14/1981 07/31/1981
100	Community Corrections Plan	01/01/1981 12/31/1983
101	Summary Plan	01/01/1981 12/31/1983
102	CCA Funding Level 1	01/01/1981 12/31/1983
103	CCA Funding Level 2	01/01/1981 12/31/1983
104	CCA Funding Level 3	01/01/1981 12/31/1983
105	Mental Health	01/01/1981 12/31/1983
106	Budget	01/01/1981 12/31/1983
107	appendix	01/01/1981 12/31/1983
108	Presentence investigation report project evaluation	05/01/1981 05/31/1983
109	Corrections Resolutions & orders project	01/01/1981 05/14/1981
110	Community Corrections plan	01/01/1981 12/31/1983
CONT	FROL ITEM NO.: 1984-072-01/004 DD	OFC/06/05
001 12/31/	County Executive Resolutions & Orders 1981	01/01/1981
002 12/31/	Courthouse Misc. Resolutions & Orders 1981	01/01/1981
003	Data Processing Resolutions & Orders	01/01/1981 12/31/1981
004	Project Objective Document	02/15/1981 02/15/1981

005	Data Processing Authority Budget & Briefing	02/24/1981 02/24/1981
006	Detox Center Resolutions & Order	01/01/1981 12/31/1981
007	Study of the Hooper Detox Center and Analysis of Alternative Delivery System	06/24/1981 06/24/1981
008	Program Description Analysis and Recommendation and Review	01/01/1981 12/31/1981
009	Review of Legal Issues	01/01/1981 12/31/1981
010	Review of Fiscal Issues	01/01/1981 12/31/1981
011	Site Visit Reports (Matrices)	01/01/1980 12/31/1981
012	Bibliography	01/01/1981 12/31/1981
013	District Attorney Resolutions and Orders	01/01/1981 12/31/1981
014	District Court Resolutions and Orders	01/01/1981 12/31/1981
015	Drainage Deed and Easement Resolutions and Orders	01/01/1981 12/31/1981
016	Elections Resolutions and Orders	01/01/1981 12/31/1981
017	Employees Resolutions and Orders	01/01/1980 12/31/1981
018	Employees Negotiation Resolutions and Orders	01/28/1981 12/31/1981
019	Employees Relations Resolutions and Orders	01/22/1981 12/31/1981
020	Energy Resolutions and Orders	01/01/1980 12/31/1981
021	Part VII Appendices	01/01/1981 12/31/1981
022	Environmental Services Resolutions and Orders	08/01/1981 12/31/1981

023	Environmental Services Resolutions and Orders	01/01/1981 07/31/1981
CONT	TROL ITEM NO.: 1984-072-01/005 DD	OFC/06/05
001	Executive Orders Resolutions and Orders	01/01/1981 12/31/1981
002	Expo Center Resolutions and Orders	01/01/1981 12/31/1981
003	Facilities and Property Management Resolutions and Order	07/01/1981 12/31/1981
004 12/31/		01/01/1981
005	Funds and Transfers Resolutions and Orders	12/01/1981 12/31/1981
006	Funds and Transfers Resolutions and Orders	11/01/1981 11/30/1981
007	Funds and Transfers Resolutions and Orders	10/01/1981 10/30/1981
008	Funds and Transfers Resolutions and Orders	09/01/1981 09/30/1981
009	Funds and Transfers Resolutions and Orders	08/01/1981 08/30/1981
010	Funds and Transfers Resolutions and Orders	07/01/1981 07/30/1981
011	Funds and Transfers Resolutions and Orders	06/01/1981 06/30/1981
012	Funds and Transfers Resolutions and Orders	05/01/1981 05/30/1981
013	Funds and Transfers Resolutions and Orders	04/01/1981 04/30/1981

014	Funds and Transfers Resolutions and Orders	03/01/1981 03/30/1981
015	Funds and Transfers Resolutions and Orders	02/01/1981 02/28/1981
016	Funds and Transfers Resolutions and Orders	01/01/1981 01/31/1981
017	Glendoveer Resolutions and Orders	01/01/1981 12/31/1981
018	Hearing Officer Resolutions and Orders	12/01/1981 12/31/1981
019	Hearing Officer Resolutions and Orders	11/01/1981 11/30/1981
020	Hearing Officer Resolutions and Orders	10/01/1981 10/30/1981
CONT	FROL ITEM NO.: 1984-072-01/006 DD	OFC/06/05
001	Hearing Officer Resolutions and Orders	09/01/1981 09/30/1981
002	Hearing Officer Resolutions and Orders	08/01/1981 08/30/1981
003	Hearing Officer Resolutions and Orders	07/01/1981 07/30/1981
004	Hearing Officer Resolutions and Orders	06/01/1981 06/30/1981
005	Hearing Officer Resolutions and Orders	05/01/1981 05/30/1981
006	Hearing Officer Resolutions and Orders	03/01/1981 03/30/1981
008	Hearing Officer Resolutions and Orders	02/01/1981 02/28/1981
009	Hearing Officer Resolutions and Orders	01/01/1981 01/31/1981
CONT	TROL ITEM NO.: 1984-072-01/007 DD	OFC/06/05
001	Human Services Resolutions and Orders	08/01/1981 08/31/1981
002	Human Services Resolutions and Orders	04/01/1981 07/31/1981
003	Human Services Resolutions and Orders	01/01/1981 03/31/1981

004	Informal (Minutes and Agendas) Resolutions and Orders	07/01/1981 12/31/1981
005	Informal Resolutions and Orders	01/01/1981 06/30/1981
006	Intergovernmental Relations Resolutions and Orders	07/01/1981 12/31/1981
007	Justice Center Building Resolutions and Orders	01/01/1981 12/31/1981
008	Justice Services Resolutions and Orders	01/01/1981 12/31/1981
009	Juvenile Court and Home Resolutions and Orders	01/01/1981 12/31/1981
010	Juvenile Services Commission Resolutions and Orders	01/01/1981 12/31/1981
011	Library Resolutions and Orders	01/01/1981 12/31/1981
CONTROL ITEM NO.: 1984-072-01/008 DD		OFC/06/05
001	Light Rail Transit Resolutions and Orders	01/01/1981 12/31/1981
002	Legislative Matters Resolutions and Orders	01/01/1981 12/31/1981
CONTROL ITEM NO.: 1984-072-01/009 DD		OFC/06/05
001	Liquor Licenses Resolutions and Orders	01/01/1981 12/31/1981
002	Manpower (Ceta Consortium) Resolutions and Orders	01/01/1981 12/31/1981